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PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
GOVERNOR'’S OFFICE ‘OF GENERAL ‘COUNSEL

55 UTLEY DRIVE
CAMP HILL, PENNSYLVANIA 17011
(717) 731-0444
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The documents accompanying this telefacsimile transmission contain confidential and/or legally
privileged information from the Office of Chief Counsel, Pennsylvania Department of
Corrections. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named on
this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this
information is strictly prohibited, and that the documents should be returned to this office
immediately. If you have received this telefacsimile in error, please notify us by telephone
immediately; we will arrange for the return of the original documents to us at no cost to you.

NUMBER OF PAGES, INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 2_
HARD COPY TO FOLLOW: ___ YES __ NO
DATE: June 2, 2006

SENT TO: |

FAX NUMBER: _ 814-765-7659
NAME: ___ Prothonotary | .
DEPARTMENT /COMPANY:  __ - Clearfield Court of Common Pleas - -

URGENT: X YES ___NO

MESSAGE:

Please see attached letter.

SENT FROM: .
FAX NUMBER: _ 717-975-2217
NAME: Heidi Miller
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. 06702706 07:40 FAX 7310492 CHIEF COUNSEL

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL
58 UTLEY DRIVE
CAMP HILL, PENNSYLVANIA 17011
(717)731-0444

June 2, 2006

VIA FACSIMILE (814) 765-7659
Prothonotary Office

Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas
PO Box 549 _
Clearficld, Pennsylvania 16830-0549

RE: Copy of Order
Dear Prothonotary:

' I am writing to obtain a copy of the following order. Please contact
me at (717) 731-0444 with the cost to obtain the copy.

Kendall Garland v. Cpt. Rydbom, 2006-00332-CD

‘e Order dated 2-28-2006 signed by Judge Ammerman dlsmlssmg
‘case and denying IFP.

If you have any questions concerning this request, please contact me
at (717) 731-0444.

Sincerely,

Heidi Miller
Legal Assistant




Prothonotary
PO Box 549 Clearfield County
Clearfield, PA 16830

Phone: 814-765-2641, Ext. 1330
Fax: 814-765-7659
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To: Heidi Miller

From: William A. Shaw L

Fax:  717-975-2217 Date: June 2, 2006

Phone: 717-931-0444 Pages: 4

Re: 2006-332-CD CcC:
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
KENDALL GARLAND, *
Plaintiff *
) * NO. 06-332 - ¢ D
CPT. RYDBOM, et al, .
Defendants *
ORDER

NOW, this 28" day of February, 2008, the Court being in receipt of the
Application to Proceed In Forma Pauperis and the “Complaint” presented by Kendall -
Garland against various employees of the State Correctional Institution at Houtzdale;
the Complaint failing to setforth a cause of action upon whicH"'relief can be granted; it
is the ORDER of this Court that the Applicatioh to Proceed In Forma Pauperis be and

is hereby DENIED.

BY THE COURT,

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge

F!LEDJCC La) IrP

e

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

MAR O -ed le ies
William A. Sh ”




Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

March 2, 2006

Kendall Garland

FB 6020

SCI Houtzdale

PO Box 1000
Houtzdale, PA 16698

RE: Civil Complaint

Dear Mr. Garland:

Please be advised that your Petition to Proceed In Forma Pauperls in the above case
has been denied by the Court.

You may proceed with this action by filing the enclosed Civil Complaint along with
the $85.00 filing fee with this office.

A certified copy of the Court’s Order is enclosed. According to the Rules of Civil
Procedure, the Prothonotary’s Office may strike your filing if payment is not received in
full within ten (10) working days from the date of this letter.

?zerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Enclosures

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 = Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 ®  Fax: (814) 765-7659



Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

(0
March 21, 2006 ‘- }/
Kendall Garland
FB 6020
SCI Houtzdale
PO Box 1000

Houtzdale, PA 16698

Re: Kendall Garland vs. Cpt. Rydbom
Case No. 06-332-CD

Dear Mr. Garland:

Please be advised that the action you filed in the above matter has
been stricken effective March 21, 2006. You may not proceed with this
action without good cause from the court.

Sincerely,
o LA William A. Shaw
! of g‘;‘/f‘&y Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
MAR 21 2008 [ oskes o DFF
Willam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

PO Box 549, Clearfiold, PA 16830 #  Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 = Fax: (814) 765-7650
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
KENDALL GARLAND, *
Plaintiff *
VS. * NO. 06-332 - ¢ D
CPT. RYDBOM, et al, *
Defendants *

ORDER
NOW, this 28™ day of February, 2006, the Court being in receipt of the
Application to Proceed In Forma Pauperis and the “Complaint” presented by Kendall
Garland against various employees of the State Correctional Institution at Houtzdale;
the Complaint failing to setforth a cause of action upon which relief can be granted; it

is the ORDER of this Court that the Application to Proceed In Forma Pauperis be and
is hereby DENIED.

BY THE COURT,

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge

FILED 2 <o

011’0@

MAR ('3 Wd 'we:
William A. Sh @

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistemt

March 2, 2006

Kendall Garland

FB 6020

SCI Houtzdale

PO Box 1000
Houtzdale, PA 16698

RE: Civil Complaint

Dear Mr. Garland;

Please be advised that your Petition to Proceed In Forma Pauperis in the above case
has been denied by the Court.

You may proceed with this action by filing the enclosed Civil Complaint along with
the $85.00 filing fee with this office.

A certified copy of the Court’s Order is enclosed. According to the Rules of Civil
Procedure, the Prothonotary’s Office may strike your filing if payment is not received in
full within ten (10) working days from the date of this letter.

Singerely,

’\‘)_ - M
Sl Ll
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Enclosures

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 = Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 = Fax: (814) 765-7650



File Copy

T2y

Commonwealth Co it of Pennsylvania

Charles R. Hostutler Irvis Office Building, Room 624

Deputy Prothonotary/ Chief Clerk March 3, 2006 mbu;;g‘g;igg
TO: Co- 33?.-(‘0
RE:  Garland v. Rydbom et al
No.50 MD 2006
Trial Court/Agency Dkt. Number: FB-6020

Trial Court/Agency Name: Department of Corrections

Annexed hereto pursuant to Pennsylvania Rules of Appellate Procedure 2571 and 2572
is the entire record for the above matter.

Contents of Original Record:

Original Record ltem Filed Date Description

Date of Remand of Record:

Enclosed is an additional copy of the certificate. Please acknowledge receipt by signing,

dating, and returning the enclosed c?ﬁ the Prothgtiotary Office or the Chief Clerk’s office.
7 i

Commonwealth Court Filing Office

é\)’“/ﬂ,%/\,/— 3-6-06

Siqnaturé Date

\.'\/(\,\\V«\—W\ A. S wao/
Printed Name

N @
to __?

MAR 00 006

I roaf
Vi d™ A o 'vk’
Prothor.otary:C.erk ut Cou s

N A tTa

Co Wan (\Q A



IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

Kendall Garland, : 2-CY
Petitioner OG- 53

V.

Cpt. Rydbom, Sgt. Stone, C. Mitchell
(Hearing Examiner), SCI-Houtzdale,
Superintendant Patrick and John Doe
(RHU official responsibie for providing :
RHU inmates access to the courts),
Respondents : No. 50 M.D. 2006

PER CURIAM ORDER

NOW, February 7, 2006, upon consideration of petitioner's
petition for review, and it appearing that petitioner has failed to name the
Commonwealth government or an officer thereof so as to vest this court with
original jurisdiction, 42 Pa. C.S. §761; Mickens v. Jeffes, 453 A.2d 1092 (Pa.
Cmwlth. 1983); Opie v. Glascow, Inc,, 375 A.2d 396, 398 (Pa, Cmwlth,

LW U R

1977); and it further appearing that petitioner seeks money damages from
respondents for an alleged violation of petitioner's constitutional rights, and it
further appearing that this court lacks jurisdiction over tort actions for money
damages whether based on common law trespass or 42 U.S.C. §1983 becatse
such actions are in the nature of trespass in that they seek money damages
as redress for an unlawful injury and are properly commenced in the court of
common pleas, see Fawber v. Cohen, 516 Pa. 353, 532 A.2d 429 (1987);
Balshy v. Rank, 507 Pa. 384, 490 A.2d 415 (1985); this matter is transferred

to the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County. 42 Pa. C.S. §5103.

The Chief Clerk shall transmit the record and certify a
photocopy of the docket entries in this matter to the prothonotary of the

Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County. Certified from the Record

FEB 8 2006
and Order Exit



8:17 I\.Ff"-‘
Mfsce.laneous Docket Sheet

A Y

Docket Number: 50 MD 2006
Page 1 of 4
March 3, 2006

Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania

Kendall Garland,

Petitioner

V.

Cpt. Rydbom, Sgt. Stone, C. Mitchell
(Hearing Examiner), SCI-Houtzdale,
Superintendant Patrick and John Doe
(RHU official responsible for providing
RHU inmates access to the courts),
Respondents

Initiating Document: Complaint

Case Status: Closed
February 7, 2006

Case Processing Status:

Journal Number:
Case Category: Miscellaneous

Completed

CaseType: inmate Petition for Review

Consolidated Docket Nos.:

Related Docket Nos.:

COUNSEL INFORMATION

Petitioner Garland, Kendall
Pro Se: ProSe
IFP Status:  Pending

Attorney: Garland, Kendall
Bar No.:
Address: FB-6020

SCI Houtzdale, P.O. Box 1000
Houtzdale, PA 16698-1000

Phone No.:

Receive Mail: Yes
Respondent Rydbom, Captain
Pro Se:
IFP Status:
Attorney: Neal, Laura J.
Bar No.: 81070
Address: 55 Utley Drive

Camp Hill, PA 17011
Phone No.: (717)731-0444

Receive Mail: Yes

Appoint Counsel Status:

Law Firm:
Ce ﬂmed from e R
Fax No.: MAR - 3 2006
and Order EXX

Appoint Counsel Status:

Law Firm: PA Department of Corrections

Fax No.: (717)975-2217

3/3/2006

5001



8:17AM.
Miscellaneous Docket Sheet Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania

Docket Number: 50 MD 2006
Page 2 of 4
March 3, 2006

TRIAL COURT/AGENCY INFORMATION
Court Below: Department of Corrections

County: Division:

Date of Order Appealed From: Judicial District:

Date Documents Received: February 6, 2006 Date Notice of Appeal Filed:

Order Type:

Judge: Lower Court Docket No.: FB-6020

ORIGINAL RECORD CONTENTS

Original Record item Filed Date Content/Description

Date of Remand of Record:

BRIEFING SCHEDULE

3/3/2006 5001



8:17 AM.
Misceilaneous Docket Sheet Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania

hS

Docket Number: 50 MD 2006
Page 3 of 4
March 3, 2006

DOCKET ENTRIES
Filed Date Docket Entry/Document Name Exit Date Party Type Filed By
February 6, 2006 Complaint Filed
Petitioner Garland, Kendall

February 6, 2006 Application to Proceed In Forma

Pauperis

Petitioner Garland, Kendall
February 7, 2006 Transfer 2/8/2006
Per Curiam
This matter is transferred to the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield Co.

February 14, 2006 Praecipe for Appearance

Praecipe for Appearance Neal,

Laura J.

Respondent Rydbom, Captain

February 14, 2006 Praecipe for Withdrawal of

Appearance

Praecipe for Withdrawal of

Appearance Farnan, Michael A.

Respondent Rydbom, Captain

March 3, 2006 Transfer to Court of Common

Pleas

Clearfield County.
Commonwealth Court Filing Office

SESSION INFORMATION

Journal Number:
Consideration Type:
Date Listed/Submitted:

3/3/2006 5001



8:17 AM
Misc&Taneous Docket Sheet Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania

b

Docket Number: 50 MD 2006
Page 4 of 4
March 3, 2006

DISPOSITION INFORMATION

Related Journal Number: Judgment Date: 2/7/2006

Disposition Category: Disposed Before Decision Disposition Author: Per Curiam
Disposition: Transfer Disposition Date: 2/7/2006
Dispositional Comments: This matter is transferred to the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield Co.
Dispositional Filing: Author:
Filed Date:

REARGUMENT/RECONSIDERATION/REMITTAL
Reargument/Reconsideration Filed Date:
Reargument Disposition:
Record Remitted:

Date:

3/3/2006 5001
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Jecurity, . : it Lo d
17 w‘/‘\/3 I the wergeant would not  have seht the planti#f i". Lecunty . gu"““_" of the b Jwi; fe
and J:“ ijﬁ:rz\mnu{ Fled relating to the lawsuit (goiewaces frled to exhanst claims ), the Pt

i
became a Yonarke d moa !

1%, Mony Ancidents shmilos to that on Jaruany 22 200¥  were  hardled dffeccatly on T Unit and other
unitzs,

19, T, November, 2063, the plaintiff mciu(,:‘fcd argirfonce f*“f-c‘r? Yot the phintF h.;dbeen/;wéeo( by
another Lfamete,

20, Phintdf v Shirt  was dzfc‘na:fey nbffc;ublj torn  and the f)/aff\h‘ff F/‘dbﬂrby hed Yernfher on him also

and  hothing wesr done,

21. Because in November, 2603, ansther inmodte war o,o/owmfg willing or M\ﬂf/’g B fght (the come
made  who had torn the platntffs shint ) e phintff requested assictance.

22, Ober Ancrdents Aave occurned. phene the plaintff requested acartarce do diffuse o heated -
Ituation  gad  the plaintbf | ot most, may have been offered seif - lockup,

23. W/“.IC on T Unit  and prion 4o J;Lnumr 24, 2ocy, J,'ft‘- Yhne weould alio melie remarks dmedeo(
at the Plaintiff 1oy o deter the plaintit ﬁgom Felin a grievarce,

4 0, T Unit,  the plintHf Almays had 4o ack an offier For Griweak form in orden to File o
3!‘5(\#%1

2s. Onh o Unik, the plaintvH would Olways e Greeted
that were made by officlald, cacludin it Lrone
but only to mockty and dissnade the Plointidf from o
26, On Jﬁnumg 24, 2004, the /ﬂ]ainh#:‘ cell made

Y% remanke when K sk 4ng dor o gnieveace form

net 4a the arder of {ry,c'n; » recehe o Siltuation R
'h'y grievances  and fprm pursniag  tlaims in Count.
was wpiet about Jomething.

27. Ln oan attempt 2o follow Pricen  pules and aveid ‘f.g,hﬁng’ £n (el - defente, whih He plaintiff ol

Fucteed An dm‘rg » the plaintibf reguesfe d  acsictance.,
2%, Plaintif€ did ~np wreng  n \Tamu.wy 21, zpot.

29. When ¢he Plao‘nfi'g rejuerted ardstance |, ¢he Plast ff sprke wilth -{}i‘- Stone,

30. nhen the plaintitt  requected arsistance on Janceos 21, 2009 <f provided Hhe perfect opportundy
Appancat Lt e Dottt 4 o T >
Ppoven b v dor Kt Shne to re aflate against the Phuntiff dy f)dw;nj the. phain f/‘# place d 1 the RHY

or N9 feasen,
. Semilar aacidents were hasdled differeutly and it 0 oy betawse of o lawsnit perding tht the
Ploaintiff s sent to é'/’@ Yecunity office é;"d 7 the :gm,{. e

32, &:%t. Sfone  alro kaew of Jri rancer Feled é)‘/ ééeﬁ/a"/'*’%

B On Tacuary 24, 2004 ) Lot Hore bold e Ll ifh thet the Plinttf wonid probubly have To do o
COL«LPIz dﬂyrx‘n the RiHW,

3. Jé‘i: Jtone called Jecwnity and  bold J‘cwwig 14 ))/ace e /g/aj,,/-;[,( “wa e RHU.

35—. xiy i'l\g Cammu'f; 6y \{?I‘ J’h’ﬂ% l’)o'&ﬁd. o) /)a.na.‘jr‘a,eh #.73) J:yi‘ fﬁnz ,nay have 4;”‘,(,&“{47
!b\jsufed ak,almi'n)n‘na.f:‘ve_ Cud‘ody ) but even i wayg /opafo.led ‘e.auue @9[ the /aw-fvl'fﬁendhj,
36. There was ¢ cauge Co verd the /o/m‘nf/'# Zo admiaistrative c«u}oa?j,

371, xg‘t Jtone told the jo/a;nh‘ﬁ to ge to the J'e,c,um’é 0{{/'&2 where The f)ﬁfnfi# would
proba,bid be /D/o.cea'\ A the pHU.

3. Plamtff res pect )Eu./(lg, Lets forth that e focts st forth

 thiT G 7rue and
QO/‘I\QC‘}‘. A / omp/cw;f e



"?L"“C'F /?efme-”%d (Cou.n"‘ I)
A. becéqrgdi Ot’y Jutlc]emmf‘! J"%“f/”j thai‘,‘

1.0 S9t. JStone retalicted agairet the Pla,-,,r;ff for the exercisc of the right of acces 7o the

courts,

3. Compura.ﬂ?rj damo.ger in the amount of:

144,500 For retaliatisn aad Eime Spest £n the RHU - PlantHf prays that thic ampunt be wisesicd:

o.gc.mn‘: Jgt. Jpene 4n hiv Andividunl and ,/.p.c,‘a_, cr.kf)“cf"/'lu,

C. ?u.m'*/“’e damc..ge,r An the ameunt 0')["

1. $4,500 for conduct of retaliation thodt J‘jé_ Jtone kaew woud viclete the

/o/amh‘/ﬂ‘ iy b Pt

Peays that thic ameunt be assedised 4'9“,«,,,-} J}i— Jhne an hix wndividal ard offrcral C’aﬁa.c:’/‘/ef.

\Ta,,w,j 24, 2006
Respecthally Jubmitted,

KRendali Garland”
Placatiff, 7o fe

Keﬂd—"»” @ anrland.
FBLozo

JCT Houwtzdale
Po Box 1600

Houtz dale, P4 2601%-1000

‘%f . Stone

170%4‘10[&‘(», Cornectroned  Facils
PO Fox zoov
/’"‘Oo\fz&ulel PA 1669%-10 00

ty (L Houtedale)



IN THE Common wE ALTH CoVRT OoF PENMAISYLVANT A
. CITvIT( ACTToN

Bendell  Garland :

v, ’

Cot. Rydbom , Syt. Stone | :
C. Mikhel| (H(,u.réq Exam.‘nef)) ’ _
SCT Houtzdale ; vapvmfudent . JEwy 7;"“( DQWIM ded

Com[e/a_/q‘b

Fotrick oad John Doe (RHU . 2
officiad fespengible For providing : 2 ?n’,éﬁ
RRA sknmates occess 4o the counts ) ' o:ﬂ ’0?:?.
' o r—g{.(
it ’:Ef; v
\P e -
_ Plaini-{.#, Kendall Ganland , heredn Lncorponctes bj reference the .r’ed'/anfg"’?[ H’;e%r;\
Jurds dictaon of this Honppable Gurt and all of 4e Poeg roph from Couny T > % "
4. After f‘edva.stmg aSJ»('Si"mnce, the P’“;"t"’(’: was told to §e to‘recw}f/, <= -

2. When bhe plamdiff acrived ot the fecurcty offie, the Plointiff wes met by thea, LT ﬁ)fﬂwm.
3. Plaintff repeated )j Shutded, when asked abowt Zhe Situation ) that the plointiff did not Faght,
Puwch or shove anyone ,

4, LT, Rydborn Knaew of the lowsuit JQ'/CA’. and Pelldl‘ﬂg' 5y the, f’ldu'ﬂf-'ff ot e dime,

5 Pluntiff was threateng d by then , LT. Rydbom , with a mAScond uct,

G. Paintiff cloted +o then , LT. ?ydbom » after r‘epe.xfed/] ast ‘\’.l‘n‘j believed and harasied by LT
Rydbom .in the form of 5«1‘/{3 called o liar , and other harwcements 67 7. Rydbom , that, “uf rew
give me a misconduct 2 T'm gonna give you a sechion 1983 action, ”

7. Though the plaintiff may not have chosen the wisest Course of action by ‘rf"‘h”cj thes ) but 4n
€onsidening the leve) of and de{,ree of harassmeqt Ancupre d at the -fﬁiw'l'é' MC/;'CQ ; fh&ﬂw’ﬂf':’(f

r‘esﬁzc#“j')’ Sets forth that it may not have beer completely unreasonalde ard <t was o1l within the
Plaintifs” conctiputionot réights,

8, P‘w‘ﬂ‘t‘fﬁc Stated thrs of bes being horcsccd at Hhe Jécwv‘/y office for e foniast Fakd and
& fer %ng o Piead- t LT ,?ﬂébem. tHat the )o/cu‘nfi’ﬁ( did e wrong and that dhere was
notha‘rg e weorcont a micconduct,

q. LT Eyou»m then Jtated ot he did not care Ghout . Scction L9%3 action asd /led ona
")')SCDAA»MC:{" c_hcv\ge,

le, LT, erdbom lied on the mijsconduct charge only after t'he,/a/a./n*t‘,'# dnformed the L7, that the
evidence Preseated to the /a}ou‘nfiff Suppoie dly f%wou‘?i o misconduct wewld be /cyaly incaflicleat:
to Jwiu:‘n & micconduct chaxge (T By dbemn a,“e‘_yer that there were faint veratcher o e
Plo\;ﬁf[g‘f nak WA\“)L;)OIAJ' O\AJ Wl"fﬂ-CJJ'GJ’ Y on eufd?n(e),

11. LT 'l?jclbom licd when ke stated op the masconduct that “Topmote Gorlard Stated he
Thove & Toamate Tohnsan,'

12, Plainti £ was  convicted of the misconduct c/)ar‘c(,e., Spent a/o;nox:‘mwfelj 22 day,r 4 e
RHU and thcurred vaactone +hat Muwll)/ dcwm,oana marconduet  citations,

43, Plaintiff f‘ef/oecfﬁv(/; vets forth that the facte yet Fortt «n this complaint are frue aad Correct



.’?e lief Zeque.r?‘ed' (Count )

\ - ; t:
A. 'DFC'“““*"'J uudgzmwi 3&213 e Fohated aga'nci’é the Pla/‘ntifft for the ercoice of the
¢ LT. Rydkom retalic ’ , )
L. Pt Rydlwm, then yeson ' o maicconduct "ef’o"t and b/ dwing o False
mi&ht 07[’ accets o e courte b/ I‘/*ﬁ en

™MiTcead wet C’narge. .

%. CO":fen.sa.‘l'ory doma.ge: An ﬂ'le,amouﬂt 9];:

L, $5006 for ptaliabion and dime speat in e RAU ar well as ary othey Soacions reswhoy Frum

the Fulie micconduct to be assessed againct Cpt. Rydbom <0 hit 4rdividual ard. officrol
" Copacities,

C. Punit

R dama.jtr An the Mo.mt QC:

2. $5000 For conduct that was maliciens, Ouh‘ag cont  tad conduct that LT Aydbom knew
winld v late the }”Mn‘f’;&ff ray hte & b assested a.&u?n.( F 4 /?/d.bym An his dndy vidual and
OFFI'CI of cc\?“c.‘fmr,

5 ~LL!
D An Anjunction crdening the vemeval of the miscnduck foom Lhe plainti (s recosd.r.
J'cumwj 24, 2000

Re:fec H:ully fwbm.ﬁed,

Aewetatt 2 Grlonil

Kan Aal| &W‘)agol
Plo\,‘n i‘f)c-{, Prb fe

59’7 d.a.’l 6’(0/\’0./1 d
FBaozo

Jex Howtzdale
ro 8ax 4000

H(?uf':olale, P4 166981600

C—,’f )?/o{$om

S Houwtz dale

Po Bo;{ Loow

Houtzdode, P4 266%- 100



i~
2z

T HE COMMONWE ALT H COURT ©OF PENNSYLVAN T A
' Crvr( ACT T o
Kend G ! '
endal| (rarlang : COMf/aint
v, .
Cpt. Rydbom, Sot. Jtone, . \T\My Iria) Demanded.
C. Mitchell (Heurfnj Eacmiaer), '

.S'C_I, Howttdale , J‘»\f)w\.nf&'d«mf

8
2 oXx
o -
Pc\.f(‘.-(,k, and \Tohn %C (RHM : En‘: 82{:{:
0Fficial responibie fr peovsding : 7 R
RHA Anmates access #o the ceunrls) : o 'rSE'—<
<3
1 t t of 291> 200
’P(ﬁmf-‘”, Kea Guarlond , herein Ancorporster by reference e JSechions & =S
dalj P y o =9
Jursdiction ,f thic Honoralde Court and all of the Mg""ﬁ"h‘ 7[r.~om CounNT It_é‘ami =
CounT o,
COuNnT I
L 0Oy 'Tmu.ary 27, 2004, the plantiHf war J'ven & misconduct hea.mc’né:
2. C.Mitthal wae the Aeam'na examiner ot e misconduct hewntng.
3. At the Mmisconduct heam‘ng, the /)Iow'nt.'ff wos not allowed to Jose relevent Questions To
all adverse wihresses  as mzwve& 6] A, Do ,'wl.'cy. J]L
4. Plaistiff was net allowed. o Pﬁuzﬂf dbcumcn/‘a/y evidence ef gm'evmcex Juwbmitfed s a defente
retuliatron,

5, Plaint tf wus net allowed #o present docmmfm] evidence sf @ lawsw't L0102 ar o defense ot
Fetaliodion,

6., Plaint/¥ was fownd ju’-”y and  gwen a Sanction of 45 d.ayJ‘ cenrflaement a,c which the /)/a:hfz‘/f
derved a,oproz'»nwtelj haif of thiv time 4n the RHW.
7. The. hw(nc, exominge di

d not 6‘2;;6\,1 either vergion 01[ eventr by the /Jlainﬂf[ or Zamade Johaien bves
the cther

8. The hco.u'ng exa,m,‘ner\l C. Mtchell ; bosed his decksion on the "‘t,Dcl'f "{ AT :(’yd.bom.
q, The huu-i.n(j eXoaminer wos blored,

10, The report of then,

LT, ﬂydloom Ac A‘/),fuﬁ,'u'anf to fusrtain e
hwx’/\a

ehamines (dasufficieat ar o mather
i, Alss, LT. Rydbom
12. C, /ﬂ,‘fchc“ ) the hw}h& eRaminer knew of o lawduw t .‘E'/C:i and, grieveer Filed 67 the
PlantFf

_{1.73’. Plaiatrf r'e:pcdfuﬂj Tetr fonth thit the fake <ef forth o th
/')e.(,'c,ﬁ Ren(uufcd (Co.mt )

A.

decision reached by the
of law wnder the some evidence etaadard).

Led on the mircoaduct charge .

'n com,o/a.z.,/"m fﬁu@.:md f&/‘/&d.

Le L)MA.TWJ Ju d‘ﬂ ement Sta 7‘;‘/@ Hhat:

1. C Mitchell vislated the /o/cu'nt;'ﬁrf rights & due prowess éj 4'/»;/»0/@’)
COnn/f(,l'inj the /)hl"l"{!'# Nc a mircnduct ci'tativn,

2



3. C‘omfwnmfory Damages 4n the ameant of:

‘.;‘500 for the "l'”’/)""/"” misconduct convictivn and time Jpeat cn the RITA ar we|l af

A
o any o bhon Canchiong 4“I'£mm:’nj fﬁom the miscenduct conviction that v elefe g o‘uc/aﬁace-rli

C. Aa Anjunction w\du,dy Hod the miscomduct be remored fasm the plantffs pecende,

\/—cmwwy 24, 2000
‘Re:pchfullj fubmiﬁed,

Aendall Ganland
Plointi H, Po de

/{6/) dall  Garlond
FBLozo

S)QI How‘l‘t,&u(e
RO Box 1000

Houtzdale, P4 16698 1600

C. M ‘“chcll, Hewrt'wj Examine
Jcr H dutzd afe
PO Box 41boo

Houtzdale, P4 116581000



In  THe COMMON WEALT I4 COURT oF PENNSYL Vg 4
v & 3% ACTLon
14 en | : -
dall Ganlard ’ COMP’m'nt
v, .

Cpt. Rydbom , Syt -Thae,
C-Mitchell  (leaning Eraminer))
JCE Houtzdale , fuﬁv.‘a‘fmdu{'
Fatnck on & John Doe (BHp
ehficiad responscble For Pl‘ov.‘da‘aa ’
RHK Anmodes access Fo e counts )

J'vu‘] Trcal  Demonde d,

“ v e e A o~

q- g34 9001

> <zim.
Pla.‘nf:'ﬁf, Kandall GLMIM&) herein “ncor porates 67 refeence the Je,c/’@ﬁ’i@ec

r— b=
Jd wrde vL:‘c‘f‘ian of this Honvrable Cowrt ond all of the fx“’bﬁ"‘c‘fh( F/\pm COUNTS Er ) la
ond  IIT |

CouNnT I
p(m'-nti‘f-f would pot have been

i, Coﬂvic{"ea_ 01[‘ the miSeond,  + cf"a.‘fign had the Plah/‘iff"’ef hada
(th.m,if’ PMJI'AJ.

2

Plain‘t,“ Would nvt  hawvz been coavicled of the misconduct crtation < not Fon grievealed /lh/Cd'

Eeh‘cf Requested (Count 1)

A. DQC'&./‘W"‘O/’J \TM.&gemmf‘ Jf‘cul‘my thet: )
L. C Mikhell retalinted aguainst Che plaintiFf by cvn/icf‘,':;) T4e ;)Io.:'ah‘/—f of o false midcerduct charge,
8. COMPan:waI‘J bq,mm’&r n the amount O'F"
4., V1,000 for retodiation ) time vpent <n the RHU aqd other Cancfivae t be Owuested agant
C. Mikchell 4n g individuad and effictad capacitics
C. Punitive damages in #he amount of !
4§ 14,000 for conduct that was malicions ond conduct thet C.Mitchell knew ’\-’dwld vieletfe the
plaiatiff s rights  fo be aldesged aganct CoMitchell 4a his <ndividual and officrad caprc bier,
D Aa Anjunction orderdng the remoucd of the mesconduct from the /a/a,hﬁ‘/fj recordy,

Tanww\y 24, 26p1
}?c.\'ped‘fw”a Jubm.‘Hed.)

7L encitd L. Glent

Aendail Garland
P[.Gu'ntf)c‘l:/ P/‘pf&

Keﬁd\all Crarlond,

8l ozo C. Mitehell , Heardng Examiner

cr

Scr Houwtede, (¢
/‘)0 Sox L0000
Howtzdale, P4 Lle(bl%-1o00

Héw‘fz&@ult
RPo Box Looo

IHoutzdole , P4 L6678 -1000



IN THE  (OMMoNWEALTIH Couner OF PENNSIYLVAN T 4
» CIvIL ACTLow

Kendall Gionland
v,

Cbmpfa.'ni‘

Y e 4w

Cpt. Rydbom, Sgt. Shpe,
C,Mo""chdl LH(W? Emm-'ﬂ@/‘),

$CI Houtsdale , Jupesintendent Fatnick :, J—WJ Triwl Demanded.
ond <T'oh4 Dee (ﬂH‘M GFFt‘u‘W‘ .

r’CIPOﬂA&:b'{ far Pl‘bw‘d,f’lj RHW Anmedes
acters to the tourts ) .

. o
5 2
P(a,:‘qf-‘ff, Kendall Gtorland , hertin incorporuter & r eference the sechrsn ithe?;:g;::
Jurhsdiction of thir Heaonralle Court and all of the puragraphs From CO(A»\/TI@JII_’.‘};;-’L'
v e
d Dyt
et I T EEs
¥ ‘(I '
CouNT T2 > 3Ic
=o
1. Asder Pa. DoC polic C. Mitehell had olwfy to allows the Lnmate Chaﬁycf')wiwc
s 135 =

misconduct to pose relevant quections b @y advepie witneiser, =

2 The ﬁ'“mh_“ wes nof ollowed Meappoﬁrumb f‘spa-le. r-e,/e.;m(?qv&e-lﬁ’ﬂm‘ T cdvense witnedter;
$’pecn'fﬁcc~l=|’ H Tomate Tohneen,

3. This act of not w”owinj the p/w‘nfrff to poie releveat queitisac ,Drox/mafgjy contrieded. & Zhe

Plaiariff's  mis conduct ceavictlon,

4, Ju-/oofnfudmf Ptrrck ;AL the ¥t Houtrdale Ju/aer,‘n-fmdenf) ) aﬁoza] (20d level ﬁfpeﬂjé‘)
reviewd all miccond wef changer,

5, Jw/ou.'n tendent Retrick peviened ﬂw.p/m‘nf:‘ﬁfr mis conduet convitetivg,

G. J:Apzf‘mf‘znd.uf Prknict  had a “V«fj P Cornect he /”W‘ﬂf"ff.')“ ’{"(y"’"‘] of bzind convicted of o

1004&2. miscondch Chc.nyz and the vivlution of He Plaint 5 due Procest rA:yh/‘-l‘ which Jz?ge"”'fmdeﬂf
Fotrik did  not meet,

7. C. Mitdhadl algo dod not fuldfill hic olu.fj of a-“owl"éy fhe /o/a:'nf,'a‘fﬁ poce releveat Que;h‘mr anh AiS
du\fy not o convict the plamtibf 4 violution of hic due precess pighfe,

Y J’ufmm feadent  Pferdk hac policy chM'né %)‘“)on:"fy For dCC Foutpdale .

7’?0_1:'e.7c FPeguested { Comnt =)
A. Oedmfory Judgements viating that:
1, Semrntardeat Rteick, C Mitchell ond ST Houtzdele wene all aeglient £n thein hardlizg of
the miicorduct hzwl/j and reviens of o micceaduct heam.'ng.

R. Co:v\,oemm‘)‘og d—l\/v}q9¢|° £ the amswat of !

1, ;5‘; 000 fo be ascessed againct C. Mithett, fufumfe.qdmf Rutrik ond L€ H?w‘/zdalt Jeiaty
and J‘wfznlly for negligence whith contrbuted | £ nst cauwsed Aajary 7o the ﬂk""/:;f' Ploiot, #f
Prayt For thir ameount becamse 'H)ough the actiong +1 thiy Count a\.)lejo meng m:,j//fenwj the
Named defadarts Jhould have krown fh/‘aujh €tubliched low thed the €enditions woudd vioclde
the f)/a.inh‘“'s /‘4‘39\*1



A (Nfact derng The remosval O'; Hle, mitconduct citation F/‘OM The IO/q.,)f,‘,CF'f recnds,
C. An Aojuackion  on g Fvev

>
\TOV\u\o»ry Z‘// 2oovlk

'Re_‘.P(,_d-ﬁA_HJ Jobm -'H‘Cd.,

74 ettt /ﬁ‘”"/e
/<zn dolt Gorland
/D/a./‘n 1‘/"“‘/ Po e

Kendall Gorlond,

FBeoro

ST Howtzdale

Po Box tovo

Hawfz,{alq,/ 24 1669%-1000

Juparintendet Rtk

LT Houtzdele

RO Box 100D
[’)awfza\mie, PA Lekve- 1000

S Houbedade
Po Box 1060
Haw)fsdule_, PA 16698 -1000

C. /V’n"che,l() H“‘M’AJ Exammer
SCT Noutzdele
PO Bux 1oso

Houtz dade, P4 16658 1050



IN ThE COMMON WE ALT 4 COURT OF PENNSY(vAN T4
CLvIL AcTZon
[ 4
Kend.a,ll G.{u‘lMd ', Com'o[ou'/)t'
V‘ .
Cpt. Rydloom, St Stone Ty Tried Demanded
CoMitchell € Heaning Examiner ),

ST MHoutedele ) J:.«.Pq,rln‘fendeﬁt‘

=
Patrick and John Doe (RHL&. ' = 2_:__
official regpsneible for providing . ™ ;‘?‘2?(
RHW Anmated access Fo the courts) ) c:: _E%_g;?
ot <
Plosntiff, MHendali Govland, herein Ancorporates {’j reference  the cectiene the 2
Juris dicton of thic Honorable Cowrt and adi of the Porog raphs From Counts I, II AT, ?‘180
m —
<5 ?C
W aad I CounT 177 o =
1. While 4nside of the RHWK, the plaintif war allowed sasufficient time For legad resenrch,
Z. Scr Houtegale hed

J*t ing falled computers in the (fbrov'y and PHU &, at timess the
K proparly,

3. While inside the ZHU ) e plaintef had no access to actucd tests f3
4. In J;munry and. o bhpruwan

y of 2004, ¢he plaint,
So‘w.-t for the A dale Dictrict of &m{//vm/m
AV

I action number 03-41599,
5 Plint:i fs wey ordered by the Court for the Middle District on

amended, Comlﬁ”nx.‘nt <n the modter WAthin LS day,
J-MMU 21, zooy,

omputens would not wy

r red 60Lﬁch,
£ had pending 1 the United Stater Diririct

o crvrl a.ci’;'on . 7he action wa Mtgnea(

Tanwary 21, 2004 to S<le on

of the date of the rdes which war «icued on
6, The x‘n«'aJFt‘ctency of tme allowed while “aride the Rny a(um'/:j i permd. wae respoasiole £or

’631 P)W'n‘l:#‘ﬁ Jnad‘ziuaifdy /O/ea,c(, Jevera] Clafmg MC QCT‘(AC‘J /ega./ /t'ry'u/'/ which the /g/cuqf,'gf had +Curired
pmv"""‘"l] N ‘TMQ'I \T‘“I) and A“ﬁ“""t‘”{'eoa; and the /olw'n’l‘:‘fr wene pur\rur‘/g < Cdwi| Achion Nb,
03-1599,

T A« reult of te plaintiffs
the counts which wad cused 63, the 4nad

rrecearch while oy de the PHI and

1 2%@ compw/‘eﬂ.r or the network wnhi
the phirtiff lost e claim of denial of aciess 1o He Covnty,

8. Plaintiff alio lect Claimes related 1o other Adsues becauce of the PlasatifF5
pPlead a deniad of acceiv o the cowrts claim 40 2he amendment ordere

U Without ao{efm;fglj pleadlrg a dentad of accesc # the ceurts claim 4n Canil Action Mo,
08-1899, +the ,o/mn‘l‘n'ff could. net adeiu,a;f‘c/y demongtacte a deprindion of an a,fy/o/car/ and £ 5ai fucont
deprivation of ‘o lloerty dnterect vnder Janden v. Connery 18 UL 412, 118 2 ¢ 2293 (1995 , which
nwas f,«'/eal U)tx.“eqji/g a mircenduct

citation <n June, 2003,

29, Clasm< pe,lcd'iry to th's ceive were lost ar o recudt of AncusFictent /e‘?a,/ reiesnch Cme
allowed, Lnadeguate facilities and the resultedy failung 4, adequately plead, the irine irthe
amend ment ordesed 6,7 the comnt 2 Cuvil Acheon M, 03-1894 w/):d/& the /O/a/‘nﬁff war o

the /QHM AN \72/)(“1,4)/ anol /’;E,b,«u,a/l/, 2eod,

‘ch He C'onq/oujenr wesre o2,

P tuse #o adefym,fe/)
d A Cinl Ackion Mo, OF-15%5.



i PlointH  was odso prevented From /‘ecognizi:g M,L‘Q)'V.V‘/ ) o Pleud?rg the A'nJv"‘"j ) a(uc/‘t’t: ?Zreb )
Xn'aczzq_uafe time for reserih and the Anadequcte facilities, Lajar J -He‘mw"n !”‘0;’“ ’!ZQ P mﬂ't[m{ € i
prevented  from ,W‘“\,g lssues of the falwe & heold o prompt revocetion heapin etp In eguc;r o
time For reseanch aliowed in Jone , Ty and August, 2003, The denlaf of accesq © the cour

£n Ciul Action No. 03-1599 wos lort because of Hhic hom forvolonr ALisue that wag nof recognized AL
actaal Iegal »("_’j\W‘] and Ple.ade&.

2. Letded, pluinkff cloime thot e achil lesl dnry occumed 4n Tine , Tuly ard August of 2003,

but the Foiluwe to recogmize the infury and/or ad‘?“ﬁ\fel)‘ Plead them «n Tanuary asd FchM/) 20?‘/
exacerbuded the «Lfuakion and causd further Afury n Ciwl Ackiny Mo, 03-1599 , actual legod syyry,
whea the filune o plead the injury Ancurred s due o <nadequate tme allowed for reseich «n the
RHA and iedeguete facilitier,

3. Poinkf, ar o et
the lost of a clou‘m, a
probation revocafion hegp

.3{ f‘]e &‘c‘h‘ou CMP/W")C& 0[ f'é\l.!ci fo R.d,e,iucq‘c'/ /;leq,d ,{,‘:}J'(.{,\y /\e-(u-{,'//:j '7[;0""
non - Friveloug claim , of fuilwe 2o allow
“n }

14, Mw'o" of the clime lost ere d%/:‘fg wAth post comvichion attacks to Couple of the plaintffs Sentordec.
These caime of ,L‘f}ju.ﬁj Jhowld have been Pleaded «a Caul Action afy. 03- 1599,
15 The

‘ anjury sccurred in Jure, July angd August of 2003, but phe
AN an de.ﬂlmf Of

rdered n Jannany, 2004 caused ﬂwﬂ'nerzc'fy'w‘/,
«uﬂ- ?lm‘n'b'#fr j,/ylu_r] fp [gjd c/a.im.r Weere
Plead #hic Anjury,

17 Plaintiff hae fcled o habears Cor pus
18. Plaintiff war require@ by statute 4o
J’Q,ofember G, 2003 Fell on a JSaturda
2003, the ﬁ»//om‘fy Morday).

14, P@nﬁ# f‘g_fpgc%ly Jete forth Zhat even ‘Hhujh the hoabear corpusr pofition had net been drirmissed,
«t thir /oo/‘n't (in Tanuor ; 2004) as Mﬁrm/] 1 the p/m'nﬁ# JEN coutd hae a,/le'(,cd Lnterfererce with

the /Qr\z.re/)fa.ﬁ‘o/) of the habeas corpus /oeh'ﬁpn ) ad Laterference ercetiolly /a.rﬁry for D.fﬂ‘o,(l'rn»"'e'/)’ 6% days
Cfrom Tune 25, oo 3 to faﬂfcmbep %, 2603)

Judt privr to the due doke of Hhe hakeosr petition occurred and
the Plou‘nti# fou‘/cd 7 P/ecui thiv zt‘/)‘f@/“f(ﬁena?. 4 Cevrl Aetion Ao. 03-1599, r 7 “
20. The failwe to plead this form

o'fﬁ .by'wy wars the result o f 2he acti'ond Cmﬁ/a/bed 97‘" (7%e ﬁd/u/te fo
Plead  Ehis nfury 4n Covil Ation Ao, 63-1599),

24, P/a.;‘nf.‘FF'f /&c{aw( habeas c‘or/ou,r /ae/;,'fiaq wot dirmissed £ Reo5 og wnim
22, Ta ear!y Tune to AMid Juhe, 2003, the /o/az'nffyg( had f<led Ol-;ae.'f/
ﬁ’" é]""‘@""( relief and f;f‘ Permitsion %o F<le Df‘l‘j-&‘ﬂc«? porocess A the R,
23. b""‘”}g the peod  the Pluintiff was 4n the RH UK ond Just

r . l Iy a .t (: :r\ <p J): e cb‘d)

wllocution before recen fcnc_t'g ata

f)/alhb‘#} fm'/ure fvﬁ/m f”e""J'“"y
extensdve ard the plamtiff incunred further wafury From the fuiture 2o

ttion on October 17, 2003, '
F2le the habeas corpus en or about -fgofember 6, R003 (since

» e habeasr corpus petiton would. have been due on Jepfember 8,

q/l
/‘/04 (l_f/{x.'ﬂé F) arr,o,;é O#)CI' 7%/%?{)
n:‘y/v'ml'a J’b)gﬁe,ne Cowrt,

prior, the ;o/a,bff# war prevented from
of Gm . Roocnson, S78 /a. 500, 837 A2d

2"[ 771& PQ‘H?‘I'W ere J‘ét‘///azndf'r? An 'C%—Q Pe/m{‘y/va,q,('a J:*;’I‘CMQ C;,W't ) J;\nwj and. Fébr“”(/’
2004 while the plointoff was o/l

<1 the RHW,
25. The petitions pene assigred 78 EM 2003 i the

26, The fuct that the
sther conditroae
Ot f)ud\?ng.

27. Plaintiff res ﬂ%dfw“d Lets forth that this A}sJ‘uﬁy Ay dire

?enn{y/VMl'c\ Jtivoﬁemq Count,
P/ainttBCF wal provested  from tﬂom"'(g of the Robotngon decicion ar wellas
p/‘q.wq.n‘/‘e& the ;Olm\ntﬁff f/\pm ame/mll‘ra é/le_ fdfﬂ@/n( CDW‘/ f’@f/'f/o/h{ /-iYed whith were

dé refoted to the ackione Ccm/o/aineczb/-



28, Paintif reg pectfully Sets forth thet the plaiatiff did not amead the petitions frled 1 the

'’ : wdicate et ioul,
?&nniylvam‘a' J'“?,mme_ Cowt. The K. fu.lc/w,m.a_ Count has face adjud cated the petitionc

29. Planti¥t Jets forth thaf this was due 4n pert b the actions Complaised of <5 the FHU
(platatiff s falluse fo amiead).

3o, Pla?n‘é;'% r-cffec.l‘ﬁ«h. Jets for("t thot the farlure fo Grend the Fe,f/f/'oﬂa‘ which w&[.&'o/gmf caused by
the actions cemplaincd. of har caused Anjury T the plasntfE poct conviction and. appellate righte
Md»um‘vé:pwl review of hig coarichion,

31, Plaatfs (‘z.\‘pe.cfﬁxﬂ sete ﬁl"H\ that ¢ Jduly, 2003, the /)Iq;,,f.‘ff houd a /Oaf;'ﬁ'sn .’(l‘.bm,‘.;‘r&;{’, which
vos fled on Te wly 21,2008, for the failure to follow technicad reguirements for hith the /q/e,',,f;ﬁ[ could.
oot have kaown of duc fo the A‘.no,olcguch of the /t’é.ad a$$dstuace Provided 4o the plainttf in TJaly,
2003, '

2. Becanse the f/q,:‘nf:‘ﬂ: foiled o recegaize thic <nfucy as “actual /6(94{1 A gy ! andfor adejuately plead
eventr l‘zl.w'h‘vg to ’pg‘_(\a,gﬂ,;‘rh 34 in Covil Actiog M. 08-185499 4¢ “o.ch(al /ej&[&'-/d‘ugj " the ,o/wn-h'f(
Ahcarred  furthen Anjuy.

B. The access P the courdr ¢ laim D/'i"j«.‘nﬂﬂ) fillad 0k amesded n e Uois'ted Ltates Dipforet Cout or
P Micdle Dietmet of Pnngylvanma was dismisied a5 a resutt of the actions Complained of

4. The clume n Cevrl Action Mo, 03- 14549 re/wf‘:‘/g o the micconduct crtativg mvere kit (the micsnduct
citatipn Chd!ugut L Covil Actlon Ao, 03-1899) ar a reculf of rof o.:le,uoq’a/] p/eq;//‘g, a 5(2/)/60./4(
aciess to the countr Claim and, fl)u.l:, the jo/m'nf/'f)qf Ahqél'//'éy 7o demons frafe an oqu/;/‘m,/ aad
Sgnficant deprivativm of o protfected llberty catercety of Luhich both chuwe e it decause of
+the CLCi:'on.r Comp‘:u'naal p:F AN Tmm/y and Ebnuau-], Ro0Y r‘ela:h‘nj to the A.'zme(qua,cym( ol i Fre
or reseanrch fucilites /')/'oufaled\.

3. PLahE rupgcffwlfy Jete forth ‘lhaf‘f"»c. pecson recpencable for Providiag  RHA <amotes withaccece
to the comnts ha; P()h‘c,y moda‘qg auﬁ)al'l"y felf JCcT Heu-fzo(a/@,

36, Ser Houtedale's policiec, procedures and cuctome are responisblk 1o, Caunsing the padat Sy
denied of access 45 the courts.

37 Plant ff  har /wa/ia.u“l eurred oc ecs to the Courte veslods or 7
; b & <7' ,
2004 and ST Houtx &MZ has done noz‘hl"}? o preveat foture wb/’o:’/,"/:aﬁm T ey and /26‘“”/)
B, Other accers to te courte Vislsdione  hove o X
CC\/(I'I"G& Ct-{ er /io f )

32“ done noﬂ’n‘v to Precent  vislatons despite & Ragun pick of 4?}-“,.; *:tile Zd' i toudranle
3V The P/-‘-\.;nfs\)(‘f F{Ie,d' “"?M'Zéd ﬂ) , . . nmeges,

. B de eadisge <0 Civil Action M, 03-1599 6 2 2o
while.  the Plabitf was sd1 Anaide “of Hhe RHU. v Febraary 4

Relie-f /?Qf,ueffecl. (Count ®T)
A. ®ularu£wy J wdge meat; J‘*[:cd-i%j that

1. The P/ainh‘ff Ancurred o deniaf of access to the cCoupts vidlation _n JMM&/’} on dh Fobrww
2004,

s Com,mnxoufoﬁy DQ"‘“J“' An the amount of ;

1. §50, 600 fon direct MJ‘W)’ to the /Olal‘n'f,‘vﬁf-i‘ /oe:f'f{-/‘o;q fitled in the. Por st lvon .
Jupreme Court e 78 EM 2003 and direct “<ury & the /:)‘ijqf/‘on Mal)/(or /)/eadi/g ol
(A:‘l?,:‘m( of deniod “oq( access to the counts ffg,,\m;,;}. From the Foilung & plea hou-
Farvolous  aneas U‘f‘ «éry'Wy An Civil Aotic No. 03-154q, ch‘n-tif( Prsiys Hod this ameunt



be assesseq a.gou‘n-rf JCI Houtzdale, Joh, Doe (RAU offcial "C"/w”“ﬂ?e fjf"m”
"P"°"". J;"J R Lomates access 10 the cowrti ), Cpt. Ry dbom, Jgt. Jhae ‘
ha J‘mpu.éf\kﬁdznt Pa}"l‘ck.

\Tanww‘y 24, 20006

Refplc.f’fbbna ,f’u.bm /‘7"’6&)

75 oietart f G aplunR
Kendall Gorlond
Plaint: 4, PeJSe

/'{enalmll Guoe land
FBeo2p

JI Howflc’al(
RO Bin tooo

Howtzdale, P4 164981000

Jer HG%TC&G\.‘Q
PO Box 1000

“)ou\j‘t\g_a‘(’ PA 1&‘DQ%‘1090

‘TOHA Doe (“‘“/\ a{(l‘co‘a_l)
‘Vct chd‘z,dg,(g,

PO Box dooo

H outzdele, P4 166Y6-1o0p

Cpt. /?y& I)-UM
fo Houtz dc«(z
Po Box tovo

Houtzdele, P4 1669%-1 000

J;(:. Jtone

e H(v utg Clc., le

PO B toop
Homﬁz&ale, P 1L658-1000

C‘ MIMQJ/
ST Mowtzdale
Po Rex 1p00

Rowtzdale, P4 10l4% - 1000

aperinterdert Actnei
CT Howutzdele )
Po Box 1ov0e

Houtzdale, 24 144981000



IN T HE ComMmon WwEALTH COURT OF PENASY L vANTA
CTvIL AcTCoN
»

Kea d;n Gorland R

v,

Cpb. ﬁydbm , et ald,

’4 #f daw‘/‘ A

1. Plaini‘[# Clo«.fmr fh‘\-+ the ,(},iu«f(pucc A5 4n /DN{' f'CJ‘/aDﬂfA'é/( f;"
/Dre,v'cn‘ting the ,D/a»inﬁ'aq: ﬁ‘am k/)aw/t‘ng about the  Robiacon Case. eaplier and
the need to attempt b File for amend ment earlier Causang the /'D/a/‘nf’.'{'{
to not  amend or atkmpt P amerd  Lhe petitione filed in the

P&nmj/t/tm'&
J)ULF/\Q.MO_ Court earlien [ Taterference as  Sot Forth 40 Counr Z ),

Percaived Ques honc

¢} Was the Plain l‘l"f.‘( Pm.venfecl /:ﬂm kﬂawify of the Rob<nssn Cafe 4n P"\"'f
becawse 94[ the activas corn/alw‘acd. of ¢

b) I¢ preventing the plaintiff from knawfnj of the Robingon cauz ens o to cunse
actuwal  legal ""ll‘w‘j for the failuse P amend the }Oe,‘fl'h’va.r Feled ¥ the R
‘fupnm‘ Count  whem the Failure o atfenpt b amend e petitions ecrlier WeS
47 part due to the actfions complained of ?

c) Is +these odio @ clarm of nzgll‘gmce_ J')"emm:‘r.& from the actlons <omplained aoC
v ith respect to the petitions filed «a the pﬂnmy/vcwlo. Sipnemre Count i

2. Paintitf wac late phycically  prevented from ﬁ'[i?g For  amandment becawse of cell
restoiction and  Lhe nuulh'n; dnaloility 7o obtain vagplier ( Later actioas of ofher porties ),

3. Phintiff rec pectfully cete forth undes penalties provided by 28 R C.i. 4907 fhat the Ructe set
Forth in this Afidavt are 4oue and ceorrcct,

'Re,s Pu’rﬁa ’b Sabmi ted,

/{WM / /WM

/’<¢n2all G.C\r"a:\d\
rplﬂ;hf:'#, P e




InN THE COMMON WE AL TH CourT oF

CTVvTL ACTE o

PENNISY L vANT 4

’
datls Garlnd

K‘L" “‘ v : COMPIQJ‘I)L-

Cot. Rydbom, $5t. Stone, '

C Mikehe il (.Huw‘na Exumirer), J—Wy 7;\'}'“2 Q)Q/V)c'mq’_ed

Scr Heu.fulak, J’w,wmmdut .

Perrick, ead Toh Doe (RHW official

V‘f-xp;m.u‘blq_ for pnaw‘&,-’rg Ryt A Lomeches .
&Ceecl to the courts) )

Ploint§5 ) Hendall Gorland , herin Ancorporates 53 reference the tectronr o the
\Tunx:olfd't‘m Of this chena,‘ale_ Count and all 01‘ the Pcv'a.y/‘“,ohr ﬁ'am Coumnts I, o, o, R,
and. 27 .

cCowNT i

L. Plaontff respectfully rets forth thod YT Houtzdole, Japerintesdent Ritnick ank  Job, Dse (PN
ofbicral ) had a dut N P,aoa,‘a{e, adziua,fe access o the cowtr o the Plasa Y while 2niide of He
R KBwu which Hhese officials did neof Jh.fi.r‘fy.

2 fnkeH respectflly el forts that Bpaintentent Bfrich and Tohn Do (oriin offieind ) bt onlh

3. Pointiff l"e.-ffed'flkﬂy Jete ’/;f/ﬂ fhaf Jer Houtzdele ; through <o policies procedares @ad customs are
he.gl.'-gm-l- and caused “the /a/wml,#‘ ‘.’Jj""")’ 6y denytnj Yhe /div‘nh# actess to the cowte
4. Plintitf rapectilly Wefe Foth tht the focts st forth <

Relief Keguested (Count @)
A. Decl arative J‘Adgzmen'(’ Jﬁbﬁng at: _
1. I Houtzdole , fuful'nfmde/;f Fatric o, ond Jou, e CRH A gm'
8. Cﬁf'\]gﬂn(’ﬂj'"/’y z)?umagex An e ampunt of ;
1., $20,000 to be asfesse d RGovnet ST Hontzdale ,
6¥ﬁ‘cw)jo:‘n1‘ly and, Severally Lo their <adivid ua
from tha /o/qinfffF bc’,//y desied adequate o
Tanuary 294, 2006
Refpgc_‘f‘ﬁ,g‘b fwbmiﬁedl

WS com laint are true ond coprect
/’0

cie]) were all /)9/430«»‘(}

J‘—'?oa"/'nfe\/)den‘f Pﬁ‘/f/‘c/{ Gadd John, Doe (PHQ
{ andd @ICF’C)“( C@Pacf‘//?.r

ﬁr negligeace J’fef»mfr_;
ccesd P the cpurfe. 7 J

Kendall Garland.
P/ar‘ni‘/'# ’ 2o Je

ﬁgﬂd&nl( Grarland SCT  Howutzdale
o220

PO Fox I
ST Houtedole Fox 2000

PO Box 10600 Houtzdele, PA 2leb98 2500
Howf"zd.mle,, P4 16693 - 1000

Separintendest Futrick Joha Doe (RHR officied )
Jjéll._i fil’o::'Z;au[e Jcxr H@ud’zdc‘,le
20 gor 1000 /OO -go'x 1660

Howtzdele, P4 206058- 1000 Houtzdeode, P4 16t 9% -1 060
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IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

KENDALL GARLAND, -
Petitioner, ) }

v. . No.50M.D. 2006 g
CPT.RYDBOM, et al., L3
Respondents. ' o

PRAECIPE FOR WITHDRAWAL/ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please withdraw the appearance of Michael A. Farnan, Chief Counsel, Pennsylvania
Department of Corrections, and enter the appearance of Laura J. Neal, Assistant Counsel, on
behalf of Respondents Rydbom, Stone, Mitchell, and Patrick in the above-captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted,
Office of General Coun

LAy

aura J. %al
Assistant Counsel
Attorney Id. No. 8107

Dated: February 14, 2006 by M/ . W%/

Michael A. Farndn

Chief Counsel

Attorney Id. No. 69158
Pennsylvania Dept. of Corrections
55 Utley Drive

Camp Hill, PA 17011
(717) 731-0444

Dated: February 14, 2006 b




IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

KENDALL GARLAND,
Petitioner,

V. : No. 50 M.D. 2006

CPT. RYDBOM, et al.,

Respondents.

PROOF OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the Praecipe for Withdrawal/Entry
of Appearance in this matter was served upon the person (s) in the manner indicated

below.

Service by first-class mail
addressed as follows:

Kendall Garland, FB-6020
SCI-Houtzdale
PO Box 1000
Houtzdale, PA 16698

Legal Assistan

PA Department of Corrections
55 Utley Drive
-Camp Hill, PA 17011
(717) 731-0444
Dated: February 14, 2006



‘3’%?%.%* ) Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts
4 q%{ :4 Sy A William A; Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
) # Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

Y

e

March 21, 2006 Ve

Kendall Garland

FB 6020

SCI Houtzdale

PO Box 1000
Houtzdale, PA 16698

Re: Kendall Garland vs. Cpt. Rydbom
Case No. 06-332-CD

Dear Mr. Garland:

Please be advised that the action you filed in the above matter has
been stricken effective March 22, 2006. You may not proceed with this
action without good cause from the court.

Sincerely,
(s M-
e \g@/ William A. Shaw
"ol g),;/f ) Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
AR 2 1 2006 oxies o DFF
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 = Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 = Fax: (814) 765-7659



